
B.—lo.

1913.
NEW ZEALAND.

PUBLIC SECURITIES HELD IN THE DOMINION OR
ELSEWHERE AS ON 31st MARCH, 1913.

Presented to both Houses of the General Assembly pursuant to Section 101, Subsection (2), of
the Public Revenues Act, 1910.



2B.—lo

Return
of
all

Public
Securities

belonging
to
the

Offices
under-named

held
in
the

Dominion
or

elsewhere
as
on
the

31st
March,

1913,
as

provided
by

Section
101,

Sub-section
(2),
of
the

Public
Revenues
Act,

1910.

Securities.

Rate of Interest.
Due
Date
of Securities.

The

The
Post

Government
Office.

Insurance Office.

The

The
Com-

The
New
Zealand

missioners

Public
Trust
State-
of

Public

Office.
guaranteed

Debts
Sink-

Advances,
ing

Funds.
The State

Fire Insurance.
The Treasury.

Total.

Held
in
the

Dominion
:—

New
Zealand

Government,
securities
under —The

Aid
to

Public
Works
and

Land
Settlement
Act,

1900Ditto... „
1901

PerCent. 3i
1

4 3i
1

91PerCent. 3i
1st

May,
1916
1st

May,
191(

1st
Jan.,
19K

£

£

6

56,500 200

6

32,600
'

£ 56,500
£

£

£

£

£

£

£ 56,500

"„

1902
'"
..'.

"„

1903
"„

1906
„

1907
„

1908
„

1909
„

1911

3*9393
1

as A A 4 91 9
3

A4 4 3|934 3i3i343f4 4 3*4 4 3i3f4 3*3*4 3f 93 3f 4 3 3*3*3f4 3i3*3|

1st
Jan.,
1916

Dec,
1918

„
1917

„
1919

„
1922

Jan.,
1916

Feb.,
1924

Jan.,
1919

„
1922

„
1919

"„

1922
April,

1916
Jan.,
„

Mar.,
1914

Jan.,
1920

Mar.,
„

Nov.,
1919

Dec,
1918

",,

1917 1Q1Qiyiy
„

1922
Jan.,
1916

TTUV,
1

QO/I
Feb.,

1924
Jan.,
1919 1QOO

„
192ici 1Q1Q

„
1919

",,

1922
April,

1916
Jan.,
„

Mar.,
1914

Tov,
icon

8
inna,iuu 128,000

;

61,525
j

i

QKn
i
hc\
i
nn170,100
!

61,750
\

nrtCi
(inn
500,
UUU 8,boU 200,000 50,000300200 32,600 2,500 8,100 128,000 61,525 1,250 170,10061,750 500,000 8,650 200,000 50,000300

*

!

3,000 12,500
Ii

i

"600* 300t 1,340*600* "600* 50,0001 500,000* 84,500*
200 32,600 2,5008,100 128,000600 3,30061,525 15,090 170,70061,750 500,000 8,650 600 200,00050,000 300 50,00049,000 50,000 50,000 10,0005,000 500,000 30,000 10,000 135,000 13,000385,500 165,000 194,200

ii

a ---- ----- The
Aid
to

Water-power
Works
Act,

1910...The
Appropriation
Act,

1912

93H3 93. A.

Jan.,
19MU

Mar.,
„

Nov.,
1919

II

XI

4y,uuuKn
anc,ou,uuu 50,000 10,00049,000 50,000 50,000 10,000

I

tt

it

5,000

The
Bank
of
New
Zealand
Act,

1903

The
Coal-mines
Act,

1908

4 3 91

tt

it

April,
1916 1Q1Q

30,000
'.'.'.

in
rir\f\

it

it••■ *"■'' * The
Consolidated

Loan
Act,

1867... The
Consolidated
Stock
Act,

1884...

3*3i4 91

April,
1916

„
1918

„
1919

„
1913

Dec,
1914

Jan.,
1916

Feb.,
1919

„
191« 1Q1Q

„
1919

„
1913

Dec,
1914

Tor,
1Q1R

1U.UUU 135,000 13,000283,50030,000 10,000 135,000 13,000283,500 165,000 194,200

17,500

I!

It•••''"
3*x^i

Jan.,
lyib

lbo.UUU
|

34

i

it

tf

'•
•••■I°i
I

DBU.,
1313

1V±,AVXJ
|



3 B.—lo

The
Dairy
Industry
Act,

1898

3* 4 4 4

Aug.,
1915

Jan.,
1916

July,
1917

April,
1913

July,
1917
j

July,
1919

438 1,3438,100 75,000

438 1,3438,10075,000 16,90040,000...

The
Defence
and
Other

Purposes
Loan
Act,

1870

15,000*

n

it

it

1,900

The
District

Railways
Purchasing
Act

1885
Exten-

sion
and
Amendment
Act,

1886

The
General

Purposes
Loan
Act,

1873

40,000

4 5 4 4 4 3*

Oct.,
1913

Nov.,
1914

June,
1915

Sept.,
1914

June,
1915

Feb.,
1917

June,
„

„
1915

5,200

1,200

9,"
700

45,000*
6,400 54,700 105,00025,000 250,300 85,000 30,000 3,300 16,00050,000

The
Government

Advances
to

Settlers
Act,

1906

The
Government

Advances
to
Workers
Act,

1906

The
Government

Loans
to

Local
Bodies
Act,

1886...The
Government

Railways
Act,

1908

105,00025,000 231,50085,000 10,000

3,000

15,800*|

20,000

3,300* 16,000*

The
Government

Railways
Act,

1908,
and

Finance
Act,

1909Ditto... The
Government

Railways
Amendment
Act,

1910

4 3i3f 4 4 4 4 Si

Feb.,
1917

Jan.
1918 1919

„
1920

Feb,
1917

Jan.,
1918

„
1919

„
1920

May,
1918

50,000 100 50,350 11,150 10,0005,000

10050,350 11,150 10,0005,000 3,000 14,59017,5604,980 100,000

3,0008,200 16,4004,000

6,390* 1,160*980*

Ii

The
Hutt

Railway
and

Road
Improvement
Acts,

1903

and
1905

Ditto... The
Hutt

Railway
and

Road
Improvement
Act,
1907
Si3|4 4 4 4 4 4

„
1915

Feb.,
1917

Mav,
1915

Feb.,
1917

Jan.,
1922

Feb.,
1917

June,
1918

April,
1913

100,000 50,000
!

67,000 27,590 10,000 15,000

50,000 67,000 27,590 10,0003,110 4,000 15,0009,490 5,190 178,300

a

a

o

l

4,000

3,110*

1910

...

a

a

a

175,300
2,200

I

5,200

4,290* 5,190*

Immigration
and

Public
Works

Loan
Act,
1870

800

*
Held
on

account
of
New
Zealand
Consols.
t
Nelson

Rifle
Prize
Fund.

}
Cheviot

Estate.



4B.—lo,

Return
of
all

Public
Securities
belonging
to
the

Offices
under-named
held
in
the

Dominion
or
elsewhere
as
on
the

31st
March,

1913,etc.—continued. Securities.

Rate of Interest.
Due
Date
of Securities.

The

The
|

TheCom-

The
Post

Government
„,,T

h£

.New
Zealandi
missioners

Office.
Insurance

Trust
State-

>

of
Public

Office

Office.
guaranteed
i

Debts
Smk-

Advances.
ing

Funds.
The State

Fire Insurance.
The Treasury.

Total.

eld
in
the

Dominion —continued.
New
Zealand

Government,
securities
under—continued.

Immigration
and

Public
Works

Loan
Act,

1870

The
Land
for

Settlements
Act,

1908

PerCent.
I

*i3iSiSiSi3*3i4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3i

April,
1913

Jan.,
1915

Feb.,
„

Aug.,
„

Jan.,
1916

April,
„

May.
„

Jan.,
1915

Feb.,
„

Aug.,
„

Jan.,
1916

Feb.,
„

May,
„

Jan.,
1917

„
1918

„
1922

„
1918

£ 20,9005,000 10,000650 76,150 62,00027,000 2,800 2,400 400 300

£

£

£

£ 2,100
£

£ 4,900*
£ 27,900 5,000 10,000650 76,150 62,000 27,000 9,800 48,015 6,400 19,53544,450 9,500 1,5009,55051,850 44,925

11,365

2,000 9,8005,300 11,500
5,000 6,000

18,450*700* 675*

2,060 42,150

5,000 2,300
9,500 1,5009,2004,000

"350*

it

a•••••• The
Land
for

Settlements
Act,

1908,
and
State-

guaranteed
Advances
Amendment
Act,

1910

The
Lands

Improvement
and
Native

Lands
Acqui-

sition
Act,

1894

Ditto ... The
Lands

Settlement
Finance
Act,

1909...21,900 44,925

22,950

3,000

3i

Sept.,
1915

339,000

59,000*
398,000

4 4*5" 41 4i 5 3i3* 3* 3i3|

1931 1931 1932 1933Nov.,
1933

Mar.,
1915

33,089 4,331 178,24463,617

2,000

2,000 33,089 4,331 178,24463,617 1,700 100,000150,000790,000 395,000416,000 50,000

It

XI

1,700

II

tt

The
Local
Bodies'
Loans
Act,

1901 1908

100,000 150,000785,000 370,000 416,000 50,000

Jan.,
1916

Mar.,
„

„
1918

June,
„

1

5,000* 25,000*

I

|

I
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The
Maori

Land
Settlement
Act,

1905

3i 3i3f4 3i3i3i 3i3i 3i 3i3i3i3|3f 3f314 4 4 3*

Jan.,
1918

25,650

"800* "500+ 60,000t 73,700* ,33,000* 50*

800 50,000 125,00034,680 3,000 400,000 495,000 212,000 1,211,600275,000 84,500 671,000 73,700 99,000 8,000 269,850 1,491,06612,35021,50050,000 15,30033,000 55,250 3,000 125,000

„

„......
The
Maori

Land
Settlement
Act
Amendment
Act,

1907

The
Native

Land
Purchase

Act,
1892

The
New
Zealand
Consols
Act,

1908
.:.

„
1921

Oct.,
1917

Feb.,
1925

50,000 125,000400

11,280

13,500
9,000 3,000

tt

tt

The
New
Zealand

State-guaranteed
Advances
Act,

1909

tt

>t

a

April,
1947

Oct.,
„

April,
1948

Oct.,
„

April,
1949

„
1919

„
1949

Oct.,
1917

„
1918

Nov., Jan.,
1919

Oct.,
1917

Jan.,
1919

Feb.,
„

April,Mav, April,
1918

Jan..
1919

Feb.,
„

July,
1915

400,000 495,000 212,000 1,211,600275,000 84,500 611,000

n

tt

it

tt

tt

n

"„

"„

1909-10

tt

ft

tt

tt

tt

it

tt

it

a

99,000 8,000 269,850 1,491,066 12,35021,500 50,000 15,300

tt

tt

tt

tt

it■it it

it

ft

50,000

5,2003,000

i'

if

tt

tt

tt

tt

The
Post
Office
Savings-Bank

Funds
Investment
Act,

1907The
Post
and
Telegraph
Act,

1908

The
Railways

Improvement
Authorization
Act,

1907
...

The
Reserve
Fund

Securities
Act,

1907

The
Scenery

Preservation
Act,

1908

125,000

3i 3i3iSisi3i3|

July,
1915

June,
„

Aug.,
1917

Nov.,
1916

May,
1918

„
1919

„
1918

75,000 25,000 800,000 10,00030,000 20,000

... ...75,000 25,000800,000 10,00030,000 20,000 2,000 100,000

tt

a••• The
State
Fire
Insurance
Act,

1908

The
Waihou
and
Ohinemuri

Rivers
Improvement
Act,

1910Local
authorities'

securities: —Boroughs, —Arrowtown Balclutha

2,000

Aug.,
„

100,000

5 3*

Mar.,
1926

„
1948

617

7,392

617 7.392

*
Held

onaocount
of

New
Zealand
Consols.
f
Nelson

Rifle
Prize

Fund.
{

Waih(
u

and
Ohinei
uri

Rivers
I]

provementsAccount.
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ReturnofallPublicSecuritiesbelongingtotheOfficesunder-namedheldintheDominionorelsewhereasonthe31stMarch, 1913,etc.—continued.

Securities.

Rate of Interest.
Due
Date
of Securities.
The

Post Office.

The GovernmentInsurance Office.

The

The

New
Zealand

Public
Trust
State-

Office,

guaranteedAdvances.
The
Com- missioners of

Public Debts
Sink-

ing
Funds.

The

~,

State
Fire

m
lne

Insurance.
T

«>asury.
Total.

eld
in
the

Dominion —continued.
Local
authorities'

securities —continued.

Boroughs —continued.Birkenhead ... Blenheim......... Brunner Cambridge......"

Dannevirke ... Dargaville „...... Devonport Eketahuna it■•■■■■ „......Eltham Feilding

Per
Cent. ...34...3134

.:.

6' ...34...34...j44
...;
44445 5 5 5 34...3|44...!34...I31...I34 ...3£ 5 5 3* ...31...445 3* ...31...3| 44

1947-48 1949 1947-49May,
1917 1948-49 1947-48Nov.,

1926
Jan.,
1933

June,
1952

Jan.,
1915

„
1923

„
1946

„
1951 1948 1949

£

£'

£ 7,500 6,000 11,0005,000 1,100 15,0001,500

-
£ 28,462 397 10,037 2,"782 2,445 ... ... 1,986894 6,000 12,2411,187 1,7996,000 3,000
£ 1,500
£

£

£ 28,85! 10,03' 1,5012,78! 49,55,' 8,880

1947-481948 1949

13,428

Oct.,
1942

April,
1943 1947-48 1949Feb.,

1941
Oct.,

1922 1947 1949

2,300 530

13,629

13,169
j

1,000

23,969

6,000 3,800

154 1,0002,340 1,000

I

4,494
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Foxton

3441 34 4 3434 64 344* 34-97 41 5 5 31 34 444~ 4 444451Si 41 5 3431445 5 345 3431345

1948 June,
1932

April,
1933 1948-49 1949Feb.,

1914 1947-48

I

2,000
2,800

1,224

i

1J

4,024

Geraldine Gisborne

2,669
i

900

!

2,000 3,569

Gladstone Greymouth... Greytown

1,000
15,6065,863

I

1,000 15,606

w... a ...Hamilton n —Hastings

April,
1947

May,
1913 1947Aug.,

1936
Feb.,

1947 1947-491949Aug.,
1937

April,
1919

Feb.,
1920 1947 1948Oct.,

1924
Jan.,

1915
Feb.,

„

Aug.,
1933

Jan.,
1942

May,
1914 1947Nov.,

1934
Mar.,

1922 1947-481948 June,
1931

Dec,
1914

July,
1949 1948-49June,

1927 1947-48 1948 1947-48June,
1945

3,000

600

2,000 27,000
3,472 74,665 2,000

r

i i

8,463 33,472 96,665 4,521

Hawera

20,000 921
j

3,600
!

it Hokitika InglewoodInvercargill
...

Invercargill
East

Invercargill
South

Kaiapoi

3,500

700 5,5005,000 3,000 500

1,943621

1,943621 700 5,500 5,000

••

11

6,500

Lawrence Levin

3,313 9,833 993

500

//

■-•

9,600 540

1 - ) J i1

13,453 21,976 6,972 27,030 7,690

Lower
Hutt... a...

9,500

150 1,500

a... //... Lyttelton

3,972

Marton

3,000
I

a...Masterton

i

24,546 2,4843,940

!

3,750
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ReturnofallPublicSecuritiesbelongingtotheOfficesunder-namedheldintheDominionorelsewhereasonthe31stMarch,1913,etc.— continued.

Securities.

Rate of Interest.
Due
Date
of Securities.

i

The

The

The
Post

Government
p
w,
T

Office.
Insurance
iix

Office.
0ffioe' _L_.The

The
Corn-

New
Zealand
missioners

State-
of

Public
guaranteed

Debts
Sink-

Advances,
ing

Funds.
The State

Fire Insuranoe.
The Treasury.

Total.

Held
in
the

Dominion —continued.
Local
authorities'

securities —continued.

Boroughs —continued.
Mataura Milton Miramar 0.......,,

Mount
Albert ...... Mount

Eden
.'.'.

New
BrightonNewmarket... New

Plymouth
a...... Northcote Oamaru OnehungaOnslow Palmerston

North
Parnell Patea

"l

Per
Cent. 34 ...3|...44 ...3434...4434 41 34 ...31...34...3|4| 34 ...31 ...3f...4434 ...313i 5 -34...3444 -445 6 4444

1949 1949 1947 1947-49 1949 1948-491949 1947-48 1948-49 1947-49 1949 1947-481949 1947 1949 Jan.,
1920 1947 1946Nov.,

1923
Mar.,

1915
Feb.,

1916
July,'„ Aug.,

1932
Sept.,

1913
Nov.,

1948

£.£

£

£ 2,979 1,0003,000 2,741 42,301 4,500 24,701 4,500 30,973 4,327 29,716 2,000 3,890 11,0272,897 915 970 1,943700 700

£

1I

£

£

) ) 11)

£
6,97! 2,74: 46,80: 29,20: 30,97; 4,32' 35,601

!

15,80!
Ij 1

3,341

13,800

13,80(44,95!

44,959 4,340

i

7,600 160

1,850 1,000
I

1

12,101 2,851

6,950

6,951

4,000

5,000

1 i

9,001
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2—B. 10

Petone

3i4i4i3i31Si7 Si3|444i3iSi3i3*5 4 5 33. 4i34 343|343* 3i34 34Si 34 3i3134 343i315

1947Feb.,
1921

„
1948 1947-48 1949 1947April,

1914 1947-481949

7,088

1 1

15,088 13,580 3,215 11,981

Pukekohe

2,000 6,000

12,330 1,250 1,215

Queenstown ... Rangiora

2,'000

1,961100 400

Roxburgh SpreydonSumner

Mar.,
1927 1947 1946-49 1948-491949Sept.,

1949
„

1921
„

1935 1948Feb.,
1932 1948-49May,

1915' 1946 1949 1947-49 1949Jan.,
1925 1947-48 1948-49 1949 1947June,

1949 1947-48June,
1947 1948 1949 1948

July,
1942 1947-481947 1949Mar.,

1919

9,520

)

583 19,5787,938 2,000

583 19,578

Sydenham

25,000
2,600 100

1 )

12,538 25,100 9,974

Taihape

3,974
'

Taumarunui... Tauranga

6,000

21,568 11,5731,2004,506 1,000
3,400 ...

21,568

Te
Aroha

f

16,173 7,056

Te
Kuiti Temuka

1,550

26,897 8,196 1,000345

...
1

26,897 9,196 1,345 117,582 4,051 7,093

Thames

1,000

Timaru

113,582

Waimate

4,000

tiWaipawa

1

3,753 298
I

6,293
j

...

Wairoa Waitara

"'800
8,875 18,045868

8,875

7,000

)j

25,913
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ReturnofallPublicSecuritiesbelongingtotheOfficesunder-namedheldintheDominionorelsewhereasonthe31stMarch,1913,etc.— continued.

Securities.

Rate ofInterest.
Due
Date
of Securities.
The

Post Office.

The

The

Government
Public
Trust

Insurance
„«,

Office.
0filce'

The
New
Zealand State- guaranteedAdvances.

The
Com- missioners

The

™

of
Public

State
Fire

rp

Debts
Sink-

Insurance.
J-
rea
sury.

ing
Funds.

Total.

!eld
in
the

Dominion —continued.
Local
authorities'

securities —continued.

Boroughs —continued. Wanganui „

East
it

n... tt

a

••
•

WestportWhangarei...Woodville City
of

Christchurch
City
of

Dunedin
City
of
Nelson ... tt......

City
of

Wellington

]Per
Cent. 31 343i5 5 34 34 34416 5 6 44 41*24 4 412

1947-491949 1948-49Jan.,
1931

July,
1932 1947-491948 1947-48Mar.,

1932
April,

1922
Oct.,

1914
Jan.,

1925
Mar.,

1933
Dec,

1925
July,

1931
June,
1933

Dec,
1932

£

£

£ 1,8002,300
£ 48,366 2,000 11,897 8,155 13,665 12,266
£

£

£

1 )j

£ 50,366 15,997 8,155 13,665

2,000 250

0

14,266

10,000

250

600

) I}

10,600 16,000 133,400

15,000
1,000

100,00025,000
8,'400

Counties, —Akitio it... *•■... AshleyAwatere Bruce Castlepoint...Clifton Clutha Collingwood...Cook Dannevirke ... Egmont

...343|3i34343i3i 343i31313134

1948 1949 1948 1947 1948 1947-481949 1947 1946-481949

6,896 7,000 2,951 1,9762,208 596 984 1,500170 21,994750 16,010832 531

f

13,896 2,951 1,9762,208 596 984 1,500170
}

38,754

1948

832 531

11
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3—B. 10

Eketahuna
...

Eltham a... a

...
Featherston ... a... Hawera Hawke's

BayHeathcote ti... Hobson HokiangaHorowhenua... Hutt InangahuaKairangaKawhia Kiwitea Levels Makara

313i31413i5 3i41 5 443431Si3134Si 3+ 3134 34SiSi3131313iSi34315 Si44 d
2 34313431Si313434

1949 1947-48 1949 1947-48July,
1949 1948May,

1938
July,

1941
Aug.,

1922 1947-481949 1947 1948-49 1947-48 1948 1949 1947-48 1948 1947-49 1947-481949

4,302

200 63,000 3,000

11025,2107,000 7,500 11,973 2,122 7,810 5,539 826 2,640 1,9068,130 296 2,036 3,671943 2,965 1,120900 300 1,0002,402 4,841 4,575 109

) ] I )I

11 39,71( 12,
Hi 68,12S 4,30S 13,345 3,46(; 1,90c8,13( 2,335 3,67194J 2,96,5 1,12(90(

if

I

1,30(

a

...
Manawatu Masterton Matamata

1946-48 1947-48

2,40$ 4,84]

1949
Jan.,
1949 1947-48 1949 1948 1948-491949 1947-481949 1948-49

J

4,68<J

a... Murchison... Ohinemuri

1,500
4,413 1,0002,135 7,448 1,0002,281 1,9877,832 497 340 6,439

1,50(
!

5,41?

a••• Ohura Opotiki

2,131

a... Oruru

1J

8,44* 8,32<

Otamatea Pahiatua Patea

1948 1947-49

34( 6,435
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Return ofallPublicSecuritiesbelongingtotheOfficesunder-namedheldintheDominionorelsewhereasonthe31stMarch,1912,etc.—continued.

Securities.

Rate of Interest.
Due
Date
of Securities.
The

Post Office.

The GovernmentInsurance Office.

The Public
Trust Office.

The
New
Zealand
;

State- guaranteedAdvances.
The
Com- missioners of

Public Debts
Sink-

ing
Funds.

The State
Fire Insurance.

The Treasury.
Total.

Held
in
the

Dominion —continued. 'Local
authorities'

securities —continued.

Counties —continued.
Piako Pohangina Raglan

Per
Cent. Si3iSi315 Si31313i31Si3i3i31Si315 3431314i3iSi31443431343i3i3i

1947-49 1947-48
£

£

£

£ 33,625 1,8276,851 2,951
£

£

£

£ 33,625 1,827

Rangitikei

1948 1949 1948-49 1949

7,000
25,06275 1,1002,261 1,4378,173 247 9,289641 972 1,987

16,802 26,237

Rodney

1948-49

1

3,698

a

•*-

••• •••Stratford Taieri Taranaki Tauranga

1946-481948 1947-481949 1947 1949Jan.,
1919 1947-491949

1)}

8,173247 9,930 4,959

a

•-*
•
■
•

2,000

Waiapu

19,7852,500 10,000

49,285

Waihemo Waikohu

Oct.,
1951 1949 1947-48' 1949

17,000
248 8,159 9,153 1,0005,360 6,904 9,050 370 1,409 1,458

248

Waimairi

1947-481949 1947-48 1948 1947

f

18,312 12,264

Waimarino ... Waimate
West

Waimea ...Waipa

9,050 370 1,409 1,458

it
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Waipara WaipawaWairarapa
South

Wairoa Waitemata
...

Waitomo Waitotara WanganuiWhakatane
... WhangamomonaWhangarei...Drainage

Boards —Aka
Aka Christchurch... Eureka Hillside JudeaKawa Makerua Moutoa Raupo Taieri Tauhei Te

Rapa Waihekau Wainono Waitoa Woodlands... Harbour
Boards, —Bluff Greymouth...Havelock Hokitika Motueka Patea

313431313434Si313431SiSi3434 Si3i343434343i313iSiSi3134 31SiSi34 41 4 SiSi3i4i4i4i

1949 1947 1949

994 4,181 447 200 25,576 19,86323,225 2,886 4,592 850 3,930 1,081 1,333 13,151

994 4,181
I

647

1947-491948 1947-481949 1948-491949 1947-48

1

25,576 19,863 26,111 5,442

1948 1946-48

3,930 1,081 1,333 13,151

1948

740 192298 1,875498 1,4093,739 591 2,937 19,4353,937 2,000 389 40 2,414 4,398 964

740 192 298 ' 1,875498 1,4093,739 591 2,937 19,4353,937 2,000

// 1947 1947-49 1947-48 1948-49 1949 1948 1947 1948 1948-491947 1949 1946-47 1947-481946

1

429 2,414 4,398 964

Dec,
1913

July,
1952 1947 1948 1954Feb.,

1946
„

1949
„

1953
240,000

10,400
729 24,6534,947

10,400240,000729 24,653 4,947

21,870 5,0008,130

1

35,000
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ReturnofallPublicSecuritiesbelongingtotheOfficesunder-namedheldintheDominionorelsewhereasonthe31stMarch,1913,etc.—continued.

Securities.

Rate of Interest.
Due
Date
of Securities.

The
Post Office.

The GovernmentInsurance Office.

The Public
Trust Office.

The
i

The
Corn-

New
Zealand
[

missioners
State-
I

of
Public

guaranteed
1

Debts
Sink-

Advances.
I

ing
Funds.

The

The

State
Fire

Trea.Insurance.
'

Total.

!eld
in
the

Dominion —continued.
Local

authorities'
securities —continued.

Harbour
Boards —continued.

Thames Wairoa

Per
Cent. 4 3431416 4 414

April,
1938 1948 1949

£ 10,000
£

£

£

£

£

£

£ 10,000

14,8625,000 10,000

1

29,862

Waitara Wellington
...

1897-99Aug.,
1946

36,000 28,400489,500

14,031*
14,031

38,'700

...)I103,100

WestportNative
Township, —Otorohanga...River

Boards —Otautau

31

Jan.,
1949 1948

2,037
l6"

500

500,000 2,037

Si 4434

1948 1949

1,302400 986

}

1,702

Rangitata
Island

Road
Boards —Arch

Hill Avondale DruryEast
Tamaki...

Eden
Terrace HuntlyKowai Mangatarata..34 SiSiSi

.
31SiSiSi313431SiSi31Si3131

// 1948-49 1948 1947-481949 1948 1947-481948 1949 1947 1948 1947-48

3,483 9,861 493 2,937 3,477 1,4002,728 2,959 300 2,769 298 1,9454,119591 3,050500 500

986 3,483 9,861 493 2,937 3,477 1,4002.728
J

3,259

Mangawhero...Manurewa Mauku Moa

2,769 298 1,945

// --***•

•'
•

Mount
Roskill

1948-49 1947-49

)

4,710 4,050

tt

•••

1949

tf

......
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Newcastle Okato Omaka One
Tree
Hill

Otahuhu

3iSi3|3iSiSiSiSi 3iSi3i313i3i3i3i3i3|3i3i3i3i 3i3i3i3i 3i3i

1948 1947-481949 1947-481948 1947 1949 1947-49 1947-481949 1947 1949 1947-481948 1946-491949 1946 1947 1948 1947-48 1948 1949 1948

1483,813 1,0004,000 14,6491,490434 397 645 3,369 2,141745 77 2,608 4,405 1,972881 62,156 8,000 1,447141740 1,6972,919 2,497 80 393 248 300 646 3,083

3,813 1,0004,000

Parihaka

!1

16,139 1,476

«

■••

ttPelorus Point
ChevalierPukekohe

East
Pukekura

3,369 2,141745
I

2,685

Purimu Rangiaohia ...RangioraRemuera

4,405 1,972881
1

70,156

Spring
Creek'... Tataraimaka... TitirangiUpper

Whangaehu
WaipipiWairau

» Waitara
West

Waiuku

1,447141 740 1,6972,919 2,497 80

}

941

Werekino Whangamarino Town
Boards —Bull's CastlecliffFeatherston

...

5 3i5 6 3i3|4i 3i3i

Dec,
1934 1947-48Feb.,

1949
April,

1915 1947-49 1949Aug.,
1948

July,
1929, 1948 1949

600 "2OO

2,930

646 3,083 600 2,930

Frankton

"500
7,500 1,700

14,'006
!

2,000 "365 497

!1

700 23,506

„

...
Gonville Havelock

1,700
(

862

a

...

*'
Public

Works
Fund.
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ReturnofallPublicSecuritiesbelongingtotheOfficesunder-namedheldintheDominionorelsewhereasonthe31stMarch,1913,etc.— continued.

Securities.

Rate of Interest.
Due
Date
of Securities.
The

Post Office.

The

The

rne

The

New
Zealand

Government
PublicTmst

state. Offi
aU06

0ffioe-
guaranteedAdvances.

The
Com- missioners of

Publio Debts
Sink-

ing
Funds.

The

The

State
Fire

m..1**

Insurance.
"easury.

Total.

eld
in
the

Dominion —continued.
Local
authorities'

securities—
continued.

Town
Boards —continued.

Helensville
...

£

£

£

£ 2,993 2,000
£

£

£

Per
Cent. 31315 5 5 3i3i5 5 5 5 si313i 3i34315 34 34415 3iSi5 313i5 313i

£

1949

4,995

Hunterville
...

Feb.,
1930

Aug.,
„

„
1931 1948-49 1947-49Nov.,

1917
Jan.,
1923

Nov.,
1927

Aug.,
1948 1948-49 1949 1947Dec,

1951 1948

5,000
3,000

8,50(

a

••
•

....... Huntly Johnsonville
...

"5OO

4,923 16,823

4,92!

3,000 2,500 1,000800

24,12!

Kaponga

3,959 1,000437

4,95!

Leamington
...

"660

1,09'

Mackenzie Manaia

98 1,972199

91

Mangaweka
...

//

••
•

•*•

...
Martinborough a

......
Mercer Morrinsville

... Ngaruawahia...

1949Feb.,
1916 1948-49Jan.,

1953 1948Jan.,
1953

Sept.,
1952 1946-481947Mar.,

1949 1948 1947-48Mar.,
1930 1949 1947

i'.'oOO

900 3,500500

9,046 444 2,003 1,070

3,17: 9,941 3,94- 50( 2,00;

3,500

4,571

a

.........
New
Lynn Ohakune OpunakeOtane Otautau

"600

99 2,390

9! 2,39( 60( 70( 1,15'

'"700 1,157
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Papakura

3i Si5 5 3i 5 5 5 Si 3i5

1948 1949 1947Aug.,
1952

Sept.,
1934 1946 1949 Jan.,

1952
„

1927
July
1942 1947-48Jan.,

1955 1947April,
1947

"700

1,24:

Raglan

600 579

}

1,07!

"500

Rongotea TeAwamutu... Upper
Hutt

...

...1

"77I 600

70( 77:

•

1,701
j

8,50(
I

10,59!

Waipawa

1,100 1,0007,500

,,...............

Waipukurau
...

9,992
"600

Warkworth
...

WaverleyWater-supply
Board —Waimakariri-Ashley..."75O

1,157

1,15'75(

4* 5

Sept.,
1930

June,
1916

13,000

2,200

I

15,20(

a

n

••
••••Fixed

deposit
receipts

Guaranteed
Mining
Advances
:

Mortgages...Hauraki
Plains

Settlement

*i3iSiSi3i4 31Si Si3i3*

612

5,30058,556 24,870 192,000519,150 499,997381,600 158,000 104,61044,35324,
475 10,000

61! 5,30158,551 24,87( 192,001519,
15( 499,99' 381,601 158,

00(
104,

61( 44,351

a■•■*••
Land
for

Settlement a

*••

•••
•••

••* Native
Land

Settlement...
Opening
up

Crown
Lands

Rangitaiki
Land
Drainage

j

...

j

34,47/

Landed
and
house

property
:

Freehold
„

Leasehold

135,6211,5233,121,593 1,933
4,574,'821
9,608,852

15,734
135,62:1521 17,32l',00(1,93:

MortgagesProperties
acquired
by
foreclosure...

...

Total
held
in
the

Dominion

13,500,587
3,478,4603,478,460

15,338,279
113,345,597
199,450

37,000
1,066,050

36,965,42?

Held
in

London: —New
Zealand

Government
securities

under —The
Government

Advances
to

Settlers
Act,

1908

The
Government

Advances
to

Settlers
Extension
Act,

1901New
Zealand

Inscribed
Stock

4 31

Jan.,
1916

June,
1915

12,90080,000

...
12,90(80,00(

313

Jan.,
1940

April,
1945

618,000 2,260,495
625,900

50,400* 200t
668,401 2,886,59;

*
Held

on
accountof
New
Zealanad

Consols.
f
Nelson

Rifle
Prize
Fund.



B.—lo 18

Robeet
J.

Collins, Controller
and
Auditor-General.

Approximate
Cost
of

Paper.—Preparation
not
given
;

printing
(1,500
copies),
£15.

By

Authority:
John

Mackay,
Government

Printer,Wellington.—1913.

Price
9d.~\

ReturnofallPublicSecuritiesbelongingtotheOffices under-namedheldintheDominionorelsewhereasonthe31stMarch,1913,etc.—continued.

Securities.

Rate of Interest.
Due
Date
of Securities.
The

Post Office.

mu

The

n.The
New
Zealand

iZZTe
Trust
State-

Office

0ffice'
guaranteed

'

Advances.
The
Com- missioners of

Public Debts
Sink-

ing
Funds.

The State
Fire Insurance.

The Treasury.
Total.

Held
in

London —continued.
New
Zealand

Government
securities
under —continued.

Canadian
Stock

PerCent. 3 21313i3 3 314 3

£ 5,000 12,667200 217 12 41 100 27,000 1,773 12,000 12,380
£

£

£

£

£

£

£
5,000 12,667200 217 12 41 10027,000 1,773 12,000 12,380

Cape
of
Good
Hope
Stock

India
Stock

July,
1938

Oct.,
1947

July,
1929-49

Jan.,
1931

Irish
Land
Stock

New
South
Wales

Stock...

South
Australian
Stock... n•• -•••...

Victorian
Stock

Bank
of

England
Egyptian
Bonds

India
Stock

3 Si 2i3 3 3

Oct.,
1948

Nov.,
1933

Sept.,
1918

April,
1924

Jan.,
1939 1929-49No

limit
July,
1910

Jan.,
1913

Oct.,
1948

Nov.,
1933

1920
or

after 1920Mav,
1923-53

m

10,00059,000 142,000 155,065231,200 1,00040,000 230,000

Irish
Stock London

County
Council

...
Metropolitan

Police
Transvaal
Stock

868,2
65*

Total
held
in

London

3,042,785
625,900

918,865
4,587,551

Summary: —Held
in
the

Dominion
Held
in

London
...

13,500,5873,042,785
3,478,460625,900
5,338,279

13,345,597
199,450

37,000
1,066,050918,865

36,965,42: 4,587,551

......

Totals...16,543,372
4,104,360
5,338,279

13,345,597
199,450

37,000
1,984,915

41,552,97:

I

-I

*
Resi

wveFund
Securities.
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